NOTIFICATION OF A PERSON ON THE ACQUISITION OF VOTING RIGHTS

1. TEO LT, A	AB, compa	ny code 121	2 15434, Lv	ovo g. 25, V	Vilnius, the R	Republic of	Lithuania.	
	(name, c	ode, registered	address, hom	e office addres	ss, State of the i	ssuers)		
2. The reason	s for cross	ing the thres	hold (<i>specif</i>	y the releva	nt reason)			
[x] Shares tr						t.,		
(acquisit	ion or a dispo	osal of voting r	ights (<i>underlin</i>	ne the necessar	ry and indicate	the specific re	eason)	
[]					•	1 5	,	
securities that s	ubject to a fo shares alread	ormal agreemently issued by the	nt upon a requ	est of the own	er thereof grant sary and indica	ts the right to	acquire in	
[]				tine the necess	sary ana maica	ie ine specific	reason)	
(the event	resulting in t	he change of the	ne number of t	he voting righ	ts held (indicat	te the specific	event))	
3. TeliaSonera								
Sweden								
(name and las	st name of th	ne person who	has <u>acquired</u> compa	or disposed of	f the voting rig	thts, or the na	me of the	
4.			-	• /				
(nar	ne and last n	ame of the shar	reholder, if dit	ferent from th	e person indica	ted in itom 2)		
						ica in item 5)		
5. Date of the transaction (enter) and						7 June 2011		
The date of which the threshold was cros			crossed (spe	rossed (specify):			27 June 2011	
6. Threshold th	hat was cro	ossed or reac	hed (specify	v):		50%	/	
7. Data submit	ted					307	0	
Voting rights g	ranted by th	e shares						
Class of shares, ISIN code	Number o votes held previ acquisition the block of	f shares and tous to the of disposal of shares **	the threshold	of shares and v	oting rights hel	d at the date o	f crossing	
	Number of Shares (units)	votes (units)	Number of shares (units)		voting rights nits)	I .	voting rights %)	
			Directly	Directly	Indirectly	Directly	Indirectly	
1 LT0000123911	2 39895616	3	4	5	6	7	8	
L10000123911	27872010	39895616	528843272	528843272	-	68,08	_	

W

Name of securities	Date of expiry of	ready issued by the issued The dates of		01
	the securities	conversion and (or)		
	are seediffied	the evercise of the	particles to b	e be acquired through the exercise of the
		rights granted by the	exercise of the might	s rights attached to the
		securities	attached to the	s rights attached to the securities (%)
		334411100	securities (units)	e securities (%)
Ordinary registered			occurres (units)	
shares				
		Total (B):		
		2002 (2).		<u> </u>
Total number of vote	es hold (A + B)			
Total Manipel of Vote		er of votes (units)	NT 1 C	(0.4)
Total:	528843		Number of vot	es (%)
		3212	68,08	
The chain of contro	olled entities actuall	v managing the voti	na rights and (on)	securities that subject
			uz memo ano rom s	
formal agreement	upon a request of the	owner thereof cronts	the mieles services	securities that subject
formal agreement	upon a request of the	e owner thereof grants	s the right to acquire	in the future the share
Torniar agreement	already issued by	e owner thereof grants y the issuer (to be con	s the right to acquire apleted if necessary).	in the future the share
Torniar agreement	already issued by	e owner thereof grants y the issuer (to be con	s the right to acquire apleted if necessary).	in the future the share
Torniar agreement	already issued by	y the issuer (to be con to	s the right to acquire apleted if necessary). vote at his own d	in the future the share
iorniai agreement	already issued by	e owner thereof grants y the issuer (to be con	s the right to acquire apleted if necessary). vote at his own d	in the future the share
iorniai agreement	already issued by	y the issuer (to be con to	s the right to acquire apleted if necessary). vote at his own d	in the future the share
iorniai agreement	already issued by to the proxy (name and	y the issuer (to be con to be con to last name of the pr	s the right to acquire apleted if necessary). vote at his own d	in the future the share
The right granted	already issued by to the proxy (name and	y the issuer (to be con to	s the right to acquire apleted if necessary). vote at his own directly	in the future the share iscretion in respect
The right granted	already issued by to the proxy (name and	y the issuer (to be con to be con to last name of the pr	s the right to acquire apleted if necessary). vote at his own d	in the future the share iscretion in respect
The right granted	already issued by to the proxy (name and	y the issuer (to be con to be con to last name of the pr	s the right to acquire apleted if necessary). vote at his own directly	in the future the share iscretion in respect
The right granted	already issued by to the proxy (name and	y the issuer (to be con to be con to last name of the pr	s the right to acquire apleted if necessary). vote at his own directly	in the future the share iscretion in respect

^{*}Delete the unnecesary
** Total votes and shares held (i.e. held directly and indirectly).